F4T® 1/4 DIN Process Controller
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Watlow’s F4T®
Combines the Flexibility
of a Modular I/O
Controller with Best-in-
Class
Ease of Use

Base includes: 4.3 inch color graphical touch panel, 2 USB hosts, USB configuration port, standard bus,
Ethernet Modbus® TCP. SCPI protocol and backwards compatible Modbus® for select key SERIES F4D/P/S parameters.
F4T Base Ordering Information
③ Base Type
T = Touch screen
⑧ ⑨ Communication Options
AA = Modbus® TCP (Ethernet)
A3 = EtherNet/IP™ (w/Modbus® TCP)
④ Application Type
1 = Standard
X = Custom options, contact factory
⑤ Data Logging and Graphic Trend Charts
A = None
B = Graphical trend chart
J = Data logging
K = Data logging with encrypted files
L = Data logging with graphical trend chart
M = Data logging with encrypted files, graphical trend charts
and batch processing with bar code data entry. ①
① Must also order digit 7: Profiles option D, E or F for batch
processing with bar code data entry feature to be enabled.
⑬ ⑭ ⑮ Populated Flex Modules
AAA = No populated flex modules
XXX = Contact factory - Populated flex modules
Note: If AAA is selected you will need to order Flex Modules (FM)
next to account for input and output hardware.
⑥ Power Supply Connector & Voltage, Logo
Power Supply
Power Supply
Connector
Watlow
Logo
1 = 100 to 240VAC Right angle (standard) Yes
2 = 100 to 240VAC Right angle (standard) No
3 = 100 to 240VAC Front screw Yes
4 = 100 to 240VAC Front screw No
5 = 24 to 28VAC or VDC Right angle (standard) Yes
6 = 24 to 28VAC or VDC Right angle (standard) No
7 = 24 to 28VAC or VDC Front screw Yes
8 = 24 to 28VAC or VDC Front screw No
Part Number
⑤

Flex Modules—Mixed and Limit I/O Specifications
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187
F4T Flex Module—Mixed I/O Ordering Information
Part Number
⑤
Input
Hardware
① ②
FM
③
Module ID
Type
M
④
Future
Option
A
⑥ ⑦
Output
Hardware
Options
⑨
Future
Option
A
⑩
Custom
Options and
Connectors
⑪ ⑫
Custom Options-
Firmware, Overlay, Preset
Parameters, Locked Code
–
③ Module ID Type
M = Mixed I/O
④ Future Option
A = Future Option
⑩ Custom Options and Connectors
A = Right angle screw connector (standard)
F = Front screw connector
⑪ ⑫ Custom Options - Firmware, Overlay, Preset
Parameters, Locked Code
AA = Standard with quick start guide
AB = Standard without quick start guide
AC = Replacement connectors hardware only - for the entered
model number
XX = Custom
⑤ Input Hardware
A = None
U = Universal input - T/C, RTD 2- or 3-wire, 0-10VDC, 0-20mA
T = Thermistor input
C* = Current transformer input
*Note: If option C is ordered than the following options are NOT valid for
Outputs 1 & 2: FA, FC, FJ and FK.
⑧ Future Option
A = Future Option
⑨ Future Option
A = Future Option
⑧
Future
Option
A –
⑥ ⑦ Output Hardware Options
Output 1 Output 2
AA = None None
AJ = None Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
AK = None SSR Form A, 0.5A
CA = Switched dc/open collector None
CH = Switched dc/open collector NO-ARC 12A power control
CC = Switched dc/open collector Switched dc
CJ = Switched dc/open collector Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
CK = Switched dc/open collector SSR Form A, 0.5A

Molex 84700-0003 Dust cover www.alliedelec.com
F4T Flex Modules—Communication Ordering Information
Part Number
⑤
Comm.
Option
2
① ②
FM
③
Module ID
Type
C
④
Future
Option
A
⑨
Future
Option
A
⑩
Custom
Options and
Connectors
⑪ ⑫
Custom Options-
Firmware, Overlay, Preset
Parameters, Locked Code
–
⑥ ⑦ ⑧
Future
Options
AAA –
③ Module ID Type
C = Communications
④ Future Option
A = Future Option
⑩ Custom Options and Connectors
A = Right angle screw connector (standard)
F = Front screw connector
⑪ ⑫ Custom Options - Firmware, Overlay, Preset
Parameters, Locked Code
AA = Standard with quick start guide
AB = Standard without quick start guide
AC = Replacement connectors hardware only - for the entered
model number
XX = Custom
⑤ Communications Option
2 = Modbus® RTU 232/485
Notes: EIA-232/485 Modbus® RTU flex module, if used, must occupy
F4T slot 6 location.
⑥ ⑦ ⑧ Future Options
AAA = Future Options
⑨ Future Option
A = Future Option
Part Number Description
1720-6742 Installation and Troubleshooting
User Guide
1680-2414 Setup and Operations User Guide
1440-3329 F4T Controller Quick Start Guide
0600-0095-0000 Communications Flex Modules Quick
Start Guide
0600-0096-0000 High Density Flex Modules Quick
Start Guide
0600-0097-0000 Mixed I/O Flex Modules Quick Start Guide
Documentation
©2021 Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company all rights reserved.
Powered by Possibility
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187